color, national origin, ancestry, disability, marital status or receipt of public assistance. 
Redeveloper will comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws related to the Project.

Section 4.05 Pay Real Estate Taxes.

Redeveloper intends to create a taxable real property valuation of the Redevelopment 
Area and Project of Five Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($575,000) no later than 
January 1, 2015. During the period that any TIF Indebtedness is outstanding, neither the 
Redeveloper, nor its assigns, will (1) file a protest seeking to obtain a real estate property 
valuation on the Redevelopment Area of less than Five Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 
($575,000) after substantial completion or occupancy; (2) convey the Redevelopment Area on 
structures thereon to any entity which would be exempt from the payment of real estate taxes or 
cause the nonpayment of such real estate taxes; nor (3) allow real estate taxes and assessments